

Bid Opening for: CIPEN065 36th & Quincy

Date: April 11, 2018

Bid Schedule 1

Associated Brigham Cont

Granite Const

BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$47,685.00	\$47,685.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$23,577.00	\$23,577.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
103	SURVEY	1	LS	\$2,816.00	\$2,816.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
104	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$3,087.00	\$3,087.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
105	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CURB	1430	LF	\$4.50	\$6,435.00	\$7.00	\$10,010.00
106	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALT	3883	SY	\$3.00	\$11,648.00	\$3.50	\$13,590.50
107	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QUALITY)	2000	CY	\$18.75	\$37,500.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00
108	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CHALK	67	LF	\$3.00	\$201.00	\$8.00	\$536.00
109	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL	8	EA	\$1,965.00	\$15,720.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
110	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE	4500	SF	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00
111	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE	15	LF	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$12.00	\$180.00
112	REMOVE EXISTING SOD AND CAP EXPOSED	1	LS	\$242.00	\$242.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
113	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT	7	EA	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
114	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT	290	LF	\$26.00	\$7,540.00	\$19.00	\$5,510.00
115	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT	4	EA	\$179.00	\$716.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
116	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE	1450	SF	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.15	\$3,117.50
117	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	5	EA	\$62.00	\$310.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
118	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$1,401.00	\$1,401.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
119	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1	LS	\$6,427.00	\$6,427.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
120	3/4" HMA	1400	TON	\$80.50	\$112,700.00	\$71.00	\$99,400.00
121	3/4" UNTREATED BASE COURSE	2110	CY	\$32.30	\$68,153.00	\$41.00	\$86,510.00
122	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	120	LF	\$29.00	\$3,480.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
123	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 1	1360	LF	\$20.00	\$27,200.00	\$19.00	\$25,840.00
124	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	4500	SF	\$5.88	\$26,460.00	\$6.50	\$29,250.00
125	KEYSTONE COMPACT BLOCK WALL COURSE	60	LF	\$57.90	\$3,474.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
126	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH 6"	670	SF	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$7.00	\$4,690.00
127	CORNER PEDESTRIAN ACCESS/ADA COMPLIANT	3	EA	\$1,768.00	\$5,304.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
128	PERPENDICULAR/PARALLEL PEDESTRIAN	1	EA	\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
129	CONCRETE PLANTER	1	LS	\$16,571.00	\$16,571.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
130	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
131	CENTERLINE MONUMENT	1	EA	\$906.00	\$906.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
132	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE KUNCKLED SELECT	65	LF	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
133	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH 6"	690	SF	\$6.50	\$4,485.00	\$6.00	\$4,140.00
134	CONCRETE PATH/STEPS 12" THICK (MIN)	100	SF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
135	ASPHALT PATCHWORK 4" THICK HMA	1250	SF	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$13.00	\$16,250.00
138	3" MINUS LANDSCAPE ROCK w/GEO	160	SF	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
139	INSTALL VEGETATION (SHRUBS)	120	EA	\$39.00	\$4,680.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00
140	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH 8"	390	SF	\$7.00	\$2,730.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00
141	CATCH BASIN WITH CURB INLET	4	EA	\$4,084.00	\$16,336.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
142	5' DIAMETER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,583.00	\$3,583.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
143	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
144	15" RCP CLASS III STORM DRAIN	230	LF	\$114.00	\$26,220.00	\$87.00	\$20,010.00
145	24" RCP CLASS III STORM DRAIN	30	LF	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
204	HOODED OUTLET, OUTLET BOX w/CURB	1	LS	\$4,606.00	\$4,606.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
146	4" DOUBLE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING	1150	LF	\$1.20	\$1,380.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00
147	4" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	400	LF	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.50	\$200.00
148	8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	650	LF	\$1.20	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$650.00
149	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	350	LF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
150	TURN ARROW PAVEMENT MESSAGE	13	EA	\$37.00	\$481.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
151	THRU w/TURN ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
152	RELOCATE SIGN	3	EA	\$86.00	\$258.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
153	RED CURB PAVEMENT MARKING	1700	LF	\$1.55	\$2,635.00	\$1.25	\$2,125.00
154	HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSING PAVEMENT	80	LF	\$16.25	\$1,300.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
155	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$83,574.00	\$83,574.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
156	FLOWFILL	10	CY	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
Total					\$627,247.00		\$690,789.00

Schedule 2

BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
201	REMOVE IRRIGATION LINE	456	LF	\$25.00	\$11,400.00	\$18.00	\$8,208.00
202	12"x8" (MJ) REDUCER w/JOINT RESTRAINT	1	EA	\$1,807.00	\$1,807.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
203	12"x8" (MJxFLxMJ) TEE AND 8" (FLxM)	1	EA	\$3,172.00	\$3,172.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
204	8" (MJ) SLEEVE w/JOINT RESTRAINT	1	EA	\$1,672.00	\$1,672.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
205	8" PVC CLASS 200 PIPE	20	LF	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
206	12" PVC CLASS 200 PIPE	390	LF	\$68.00	\$26,520.00	\$70.00	\$27,300.00
207	6" (MJ) CAP w/THRUST BLOCK AND RESTRAINT	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
208	12" ALPHA RESTRAINED JOINT SLEEVE	1	EA	\$1,982.00	\$1,982.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Total					\$49,613.00		\$49,108.00

Schedule 3

BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
301	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$34,320.00	\$34,320.00
302	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,859.00	\$7,859.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
303	SURVEY	1	LS	\$459.00	\$459.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
304	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$549.00	\$549.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
305	QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,572.00	\$1,572.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
306	18" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR-35)	637	LF	\$122.00	\$77,714.00	\$140.00	\$89,180.00
307	10" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR-35)	40	LF	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
308	60" PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$5,068.00	\$10,136.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
309	60" PRECAST SEWER DROP-MANHOLE	1	EA	\$11,962.00	\$11,962.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
310	SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	7	EA	\$2,127.00	\$14,889.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
311	6" SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	230	LF	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
312	6" SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	4	EA	\$623.00	\$2,492.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
313	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	6	EA	\$633.00	\$3,798.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
314	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	40	LF	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00
315	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE	150	SF	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
316	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (15" SANITARY)	644	EA	\$12.00	\$7,728.00	\$18.00	\$11,592.00
317	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	500	SY	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.55	\$275.00
318	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QUALITY)	250	CY	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00
319	3/4" HMA	180	TON	\$117.00	\$21,060.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
320	3/4" UNTREATED BASE COURSE	250	CY	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00
321	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
322	SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$37,115.00	\$37,115.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
323	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	10	HR	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
324	IMPORT PIPE BEDDING (SEWER PIPE)	677	LF	\$13.00	\$8,801.00	\$19.00	\$12,863.00
325	IMPORT PIPE ZONE BACKFILL (SEWER)	677	LF	\$61.00	\$41,297.00	\$11.00	\$7,447.00
Total					\$299,036.00		\$339,857.00

Schedule 4

BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
401	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$38,890.00	\$38,890.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
402	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$14,539.00	\$14,539.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
403	SURVEY	1	LS	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
404	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
405	QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
406	12" PVC C-900 PIPE (DR-18)	712	LF	\$93.00	\$66,216.00	\$60.00	\$42,720.00
407	8" PVC C-900 PIPE (DR-18)	1713	LF	\$62.00	\$106,206.00	\$42.00	\$71,946.00
408	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE CLASS 250	4	EA	\$2,285.00	\$9,140.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00
409	8" GATE VALVE CLASS 250	11	EA	\$1,961.00	\$21,571.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00
410	PRV VAULT RELOCATION	1	LS	\$21,603.00	\$21,603.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
411	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$6,961.00	\$34,805.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
412	1" METER ASSEMBLY- TYPE 1	20	EA	\$1,218.00	\$24,360.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
413	1.5" METER ASSEMBLY- TYPE 1	1	EA	\$2,536.00	\$2,536.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
414	1" METER ASSEMBLY- TYPE 2	2	EA	\$1,598.00	\$3,196.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
415	1" WATER LATERAL OPEN TRENCH	470	LF	\$55.00	\$25,850.00	\$85.00	\$39,950.00
416	1.5" WATER LATERAL OPEN TRENCH	40	LF	\$83.00	\$3,320.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
417	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	150	LF	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
418	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	300	SF	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
419	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE	150	SF	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
420	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$483.00	\$2,415.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
421	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
422	3/4" HMA	250	TON	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
423	3/4" UNTREATED BASE COURSE	400	CY	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
424	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	Allowance	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
425	CENTERLINE MONUMENT	1	EA	\$917.00	\$917.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
426	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (4" HMA ON 8" ASPHALT)	15000	SF	\$3.80	\$57,000.00	\$3.75	\$56,250.00
427	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2400	SY	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.60	\$6,240.00
428	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QUALITY)	900	CY		\$0.00	\$14.00	\$12,600.00
429	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	10	HR	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
430	IMPORT PIPE BEDDING (WATER PIPE)	2425	LF	\$10.00	\$24,250.00	\$8.00	\$19,400.00
431	IMPORT PIPE BACKFILL (WATER PIPE)	2425	LF	\$14.00	\$33,950.00	\$7.00	\$16,975.00
432	PRV ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$8,953.00	\$8,953.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Total					\$586,678.00		\$520,281.00
Combined Total					\$1,562,574.00		\$1,600,035.00